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STATE

Kansas U.S. Department of
 Transportation YEAR

2013CUMULATIVE MOTOR-FUEL CONSUMPTION
CY THRU

December Federal Highway
 Administration UNITS (chk one)

 Gallons     X
 Liters 

PRIVATE AND COMMERCIAL
ITEM GASOLINE

(1)
GASOHOL

(2)
HWY DIESEL

(3)
HWY LPG

(4)
TOTAL

(5)
1. Gross Volume Reported 227,048,941 1,071,525,907 486,840,344 1,192,439 1,786,607,631
2. Fully

Tax
Exempt

a. Losses - Flat %
b. Losses - Actual
c. Federal
d. Aviation
e. Native American
f. Assessments
g.
h.
i.

5,196,161
0

1,343,765
6,027,933

2,428,550

26,062,158
11,961

771,989
35

0
40,563

0
0

0
0
0
0

31,258,319
52,524

2,115,754
6,027,968

2,428,550

j. Total (sum a. through e - f.) 10,139,309 26,846,143 40,563 0 37,026,015
3. Gross Volume Taxed (1-2j) 216,909,632 1,044,679,764 486,799,781 1,192,439 1,749,581,616
4. Fully

Refunded
a. Agriculture
b. Aviation
c. Industrial/Commercial
d. Construction
e. Marine
f. Municipal and Counties
g. Other
h.
i.
j.
k.
l.
m.
n.
o.
p.
q.
r.
s.

1,106,283
0
0
0
0

112,913
1,262,486

0
0
0

136,948
0
0
0
0
0

626,752
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1,243,231
0
0
0
0

112,913
1,889,238

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

t. Total (a. thru s.) 2,481,682 763,700 0 0 3,245,382
5. Net

Volume
Taxed

Taxed at

a. At Full Rate (including IMC) 214,427,950 1,043,916,064 486,799,781 1,192,439 1,746,336,234

IMC fuel
IMC fuel

volume used in state
volume purchased in state

0
0

52,056,727
0

initial lower
rate, partially

Net IMC 0 52,056,727

Annual Comparison GASOLINE GASOHOL HWY DIESEL HWY LPG TOTAL
CY 2013 Accumulation thru CYTD

Percent Change from Prior Year
Percent Total

214,427,950
(16.3%)

12.3%

1,043,916,064
4.8%

59.8%

486,799,781
2.6%

27.9%

1,192,439
55.0%
0.1%

1,746,336,234
1.1%

100.0%
CY 2012 Accumulation thru CYTD

Percent Change from Prior Year
Percent Total

256,216,252
(10.4%)

14.8%

995,974,623
2.7%

57.7%

474,516,881
1.4%

27.5%

769,204
10.7%
0.0%

1,727,476,960
0.2%

100.0%
CY 2011 Accumulation thru CYTD

Percent Change from Prior Year
Percent Total

286,030,770
(1.4%)
16.6%

969,478,353
(3.3%)
56.2%

467,779,059
2.8%

27.1%

694,619
(9.4%)

0.0%

1,723,982,800
(1.4%)

100.0%
CY 2010 Accumulation thru CYTD

Percent Change from Prior Year
Percent Total

290,226,680
(24.2%)

16.6%

1,002,861,567
11.6%
57.3%

455,232,389
7.8%

26.0%

766,745
31.0%
0.0%

1,749,087,381
2.6%

100.0%
CY 2009 Accumulation thru CYTD 383,101,812 898,775,515 422,414,489 585,226 1,704,877,042
CY 2008 Accumulation thru CYTD 397,697,821 865,808,535 469,583,416 1,044,135 1,734,244,634
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