The public r	eport burden for this information is estimated to ave	erage 5.4 hours		Fc	orm Approved (OMB No. 2125-0032
	have not a f					STATE
U.S. Depart Transportat						Kansas YEAR
папэрона		E MOTOR-FUEL	CONSUMPTION			2013
						CY THRU
Federal Hig						Decembe
Administra	ition					UNITS (chk one)
						Gallons X
				PRIVATE AND C		Liters
	ITEM	GASOLINE	GASOHOL	HWY DIESEL	HWY LPG	TOTAL
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	blume Reported	227,048,941	1,071,525,907	486,840,344	1,192,439	1,786,607,63
	a. Losses - Flat %	5,196,161	26,062,158	0	0	0.,200,0
Tax Exempt	b. Losses - Actual	0	11,961	40,563	0	- /-
	c. Federal	1,343,765	771,989	0	0	_, ,
	d. Aviation e. Native American	6,027,933	35	0	0	6,027,968
	f. Assessments	2,428,550				2,428,550
		2,420,330				2,420,330
	g. h.					
	i.					
	j. Total (sum a. through e - f.)	10,139,309	26,846,143	40,563	0	37,026,015
3. Gross Vo	blume Taxed (1-2j)	216,909,632	1,044,679,764	486,799,781	1,192,439	
	a. Agriculture	1,106,283	136,948	0	0	1,243,231
Refunded	b. Aviation	0	0	0	0	0
	c. Industrial/Commercial	0	0	0	0	
	d. Construction	0	0	0	0	
	e. Marine	0	0	0	0	
	f. Municipal and Counties	112,913	0	0	0	
	g. Other	1,262,486	626,752	0	0	.,,
	h. i	0 0	0	0	0	
	i. i	0	0	0	0	
	j. k.	0	0	0	0	
	m.					0
	n.					C
	0.					(
	p.					(
	q.					0
	r.					0
	S. t. Tatal (a. thru a.)	0 404 600	763,700	0	0	2 245 292
5. Net	t. Total (a. thru s.) a. At Full Rate (including IMC)	2,481,682 214,427,950	1,043,916,064	486,799,781	1,192,439	3,245,382 1,746,336,234
Volume		211,121,000	1,010,010,001	100,100,101	1,102,100	1,1 10,000,20
Taxed	IMC fuel volume used in state	0		52,056,727		
Faxed at	IMC fuel volume purchased in state	0		0		
nitial lower	Net IMC	0		52,056,727		
ate, partially						
	Annual Comparison	GASOLINE	GASOHOL	HWY DIESEL	HWY LPG	TOTAL
	CY 2013 Accumulation thru CYTD Percent Change from Prior Year	214,427,950 (16.3%)	1,043,916,064 4.8%	486,799,781 2.6%	1,192,439 55.0%	
	Percent Change from Phor Fear Percent Total	(16.3%) 12.3%	4.8% 59.8%	2.0% 27.9%	0.1%	
	CY 2012 Accumulation thru CYTD	256,216,252	995,974,623	474,516,881	769,204	1,727,476,960
	Percent Change from Prior Year	(10.4%)	2.7%	1.4%	10.7%	
	Percent Total	14.8%	57.7%	27.5%	0.0%	100.0%
	CY 2011 Accumulation thru CYTD	286,030,770	969,478,353	467,779,059	694,619	1,723,982,80
	Percent Change from Prior Year	(1.4%)	(3.3%)	2.8%	(9.4%)	(1.4%
	Percent Total	16.6%	56.2%	27.1%	0.0%	100.0%
	CY 2010 Accumulation thru CYTD	290,226,680	1,002,861,567	455,232,389	766,745	
	Percent Change from Prior Year	(24.2%)	11.6%	7.8%	31.0%	
	Percent Total	16.6%	57.3%	26.0%	0.0%	100.0%
	CY 2009 Accumulation thru CYTD	383,101,812	898,775,515	422,414,489	585,226	
	CY 2008 Accumulation thru CYTD	397,697,821	865,808,535	469,583,416	1,044,135	1,734,244,634